the Company will have the following substantial Shareholders:

Holder Shares (on a pre-
Consolidation basis)

Percentage

Sandfire2 998,936,375 15%

RMB 1,008,000,000 15.1%

BHC & Delta 650,000,000 9.8%

Notes:

1. For further information, see the table at Section 3.4.

2. It is anticipated that Sandfire will be issued 504,166,650 Shares under the
Takeover Offer. Sandfire has provided the Sandfire Intention Statement in
respect of the Takeover Offer, which is subject to the Sandfire Intention
Statement Conditions. Sandfire has also provided the Sandfire Commitment
to subscribe for 494,769,725 Shares under the Placement. The Sandfire
Commitment is subject to the Sandfire Commitment Condition.

No investor or existing Shareholder will hold a voting power greater than
20% as a result of the Offers.

Section 3.4

x

Key Information Further
Information

Indicative capital structure and pro-forma balance sheet

The pro forma capital structure of the Company on completion of the Offers
and changes to the capital structure connected with the Takeover Offer will
be as follows (on a pre-Consolidation basis unless otherwise stated):

 Shares Options /
Performance

Rights

Current 1,187,940,614 642,945,422

Consideration Shares 2,784,135,217 625,000,000

RMB Debt Refinancing Shares4 1,000,000,000 0

Capital Raising Shares5 1,625,000,000 459,000,0006

Broker Securities 62,500,000 50,000,000

TOTAL (pre-Consolidation) 6,659,575,831 1,776,945,422

TOTAL (post Consolidation) 166,489,396 44,423,636

Notes: for further information see the table at Section 3.1.

The pro-forma balance sheet showing the indicative effect of the Offers is
in Section 3.2.

Sections 3.1
and 3.2

Directors' interests in Securities

The Relevant Interest of each of the Directors in Securities as at the date
of this Prospectus is set out in the table below:

Name Existing
Shares

Options Performance
Rights

Kevin Wilson 36,905,172 5,017,104 46,400,000

Glenister Lamont 2,625,000 10,225,000 -

Roger Higgins 2,123,348 10,017,636 -

Notes: for further information see the table at Section 5.8(b).

Sections 5.9(b)